_	_	 	

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	F010 T00412 and 418	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10113	6434	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas G. Mancosh Eric W. Schold	2. Name and address of receiving party ies): Name: Fiber Composites, LLC Internal Address:	
Individual(s)	Street Address: 9 East Loockerman Drive City: Dover State: DE ZIP: 19901 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Corp Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Other Execution Date: August 28, 1999		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/378,654 75/671,407 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David R. Josephs, Esq.	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: <u>Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, Suite 501	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02920	02-0900	
9/03/1999 INGUYEN 00000337 75378654 1 FC:481 40.00 0P 2 FC:482 25.00 0P 39F08999 ement and signature. 15.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Cynthia M. Branca Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy LUL DE August 31, 1999 Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DOUGLAS G. MANCOSH of 30 Angell Court, Warwick, Rhode Island 02889, and ERIC W. SCHOLD of 15 Blackmore Street, East Greenwich, Rhode Island 02818, the owners of record of Trademark Application Serial No. 75/378,654 filed October 24, 1997 for FIBERON in International Class 19 and Trademark Application Serial No. 75/671,407 filed July 27, 1999 for FIBERAIL in International Class 19, in the amount of Eighty-Five Percent (85%) and Fifteen Percent (15%), respectively; and

WHEREAS, FIBER COMPOSITES, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 9 East Loockerman Drive, Dover, Delaware 19901 ("FCLLC") has acquired certain assets and liabilities of MANCOSH and SCHOLD and is desirous of acquiring whatsoever rights MANCOSH and SCHOLD have in the FIBERON and FIBERAIL trademark applications and subsequent registrations relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MANCOSH and SCHOLD do hereby assign and transfer to FCLLC whatever rights they have in and to said FIBERON and FIBERAIL trademark applications, together with all right, title and interest in and to the subsequent registrations therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized hereby and associated herewith.

Effective as of the 28th day of August, 1999.

Douglas G. Mancosh

Eric W. Schold

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

On this 28th day of August, 1999, before me appeared Douglas G. Mancosh and Eric W. Schold, known to me to be the parties executing the foregoing instrument and they acknowledge the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: C 27-01

G:\WPWIN\docs\jww\fiber-composites-gen\AssignTrademark-DGM&EWS

TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0330